
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Dupont Circle Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2B

January 13, 2011

Fred Moosally, Director
Alcoholic Beverage Regulatory Administration (ABRA)
1250 U Street NW
Washington, DC 20009
fred.moosally@dc.gov

Dear Director Moosally,

We have noticed that ABRA is sometimes using outdated e-mail addresses or other contact 
information for ANC 2B Commissioners. In addition, we have one new Commissioner for the 
2011-2012 session, 2B02 Commissioner Kevin O’Connor, and we recently elected new officers 
for 2011. Therefore, we thought it would be a good idea to share a letter with our e-mail and 
telephone information to update ABRA’s records.

Mailing Address: The mailing address for all commissioners and staff is 9 Dupont Circle NW, 
Washington DC 20036.

E-mail Addresses: Please note that our general e-mail (which is routed to our Executive Director 
Freddie Blicher) is email@dupontcircleanc.net. Each commissioner’s e-mail is of the form 
firstname.lastname@dupontcircleanc.net.

Individual Commissioner & Staff Contacts:

2B01 – Mike Feldstein, Vice Chair
Email: mike.feldstein@dupontcircleanc.net
Phone: 202-462-0647

2B02 – Kevin O’Connor
E-mail: kevin.oconnor@dupontcircleanc.net
Phone: 202-709-5382

2B03 – Bob Meehan
E-mail: bob.meehan@dupontcircleanc.net
Phone: 202-234-5151

2B04 – Jack Jacobson
Email: jack.jacobson@dupontcircleanc.net
Phone: 202-251-7644

2B05 – Victor Wexler
E-mail: victor.wexler@dupontcircleanc.net
Phone: 202-745-0054
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2B06 – Mike Silverstein, Treasurer
E-mail: mike.silverstein@dupontcircleanc.net
Phone: 202-833-4440

2B07 – Phil Carney, Secretary
E-mail: phil.carney@dupontcircleanc.net
Phone: 202-462-2776

2B08 – Will Stephens, Chair
E-mail: will.stephens@dupontcircleanc.net
Phone: 202-527-9522

2B09 – Ramon Estrada
E-mail: ramon.estrada@dupontcircleanc.net
Phone: 202-412-9434

Freddie Blicher, Executive Director
E-mail: email@dupontcircleanc.net

Justin Queirolo, Desi Deschaine Memorial Public Policy Intern
E-mail: intern@dupontcircleanc.net

This information is also available on our our public website on the “About Us” page under 
“Commissioners & Staff”: www.dupontcircleanc.net/about/commissioners.

ABRA E-mail Distribution List: If you could also please make sure each of the 11 e-mails listed 
above (9 Commissioners + 2 staff) are on the ABRA calendar e-mail distribution list, we would 
really appreciate it.

Thank you very much!

Sincerely,

Will Stephens, Chair

cc:
martha.jenkins@dc.gov
thea.davis@dc.gov
cynthia.simms@dc.gov
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